D. Effect of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares on the shareholding structure of the
Bank

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Bank as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the completion of the Non-public Issuance (on
the assumption that (1) 6,777,108,433 A Shares will be issued under the Non-public
Issuance (representing 7.34% of the total issued share capital of the Bank as of the
date of this announcement and 6.83% of the total issued share capital of the Bank as
enlarged by the maximum issuance of A Shares under the Non-public Issuance); (2)
no connected persons of the Bank will subscribe for the A Shares under Non-public
Issuance; (3) none of the existing Shareholders will become the connected persons of
the Bank due to subscribing for the A Shares under Non-public Issuance; and (4) there
will be no further change in the existing shareholding structure of the Bank until the
completion of the Non-public Issuance):

As at the date of this
Announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the

Non-public Issuance

Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares

As a
percentage

of total
issued

Shares
Number of

Shares

As a
percentage

of total
issued

Shares

A Shares
– China Post Group 62,169,089,280 67.29% 62,169,089,280 62.70%
– Public A Shareholders 10,358,711,325 11.21% 17,135,819,758 17.28%
Total issued A Shares 72,527,800,605 78.51% 79,304,909,038 79.98%

H Shares
– China Post Group 80,700,000 0.09% 80,700,000 0.08%
– DBS Bank Ltd.(1) 398,460,000 0.43% 398,460,000 0.40%
– Public H Shareholders 19,377,007,000 20.97% 19,377,007,000 19.54%
Total issued H Shares 19,856,167,000 21.49% 19,856,167,000 20.02%

Total issued Shares 92,383,967,605 100% 99,161,076,038 100%

Notes:

(1) DBS Bank Ltd., as the substantial Shareholder of PSBC Consumer Finance Co., Ltd., a subsidiary
of the Bank, is a core connected person (as defined in the Hong Kong Listing Rules) of the Bank,
therefore the Shares held by DBS Bank Ltd. shall not be calculated as a part of the public Shares.

(2) Percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals in certain tables may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures
preceding them.

7

Based on publicly available information and to the knowledge of the Board, as at